## 507599479 11/15/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7646370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AQUAEL JANUSZ JANKIEWICZ SP. Z O.O	08/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQUAEL SP. Z O.O.	
Street Address:	KRASNOWOLSKA 50	
City:	WARSZAWA	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	02-849	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17049889

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3307210000

**Email:** iplaw@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: RALPH E. JOCKE

Address Line 1: 231 S. BROADWAY STREET

Address Line 4: MEDINA, OHIO 44256

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JWP-1063 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E. JOCKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph E. Jocke/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2022-10-21 New Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507599479 REEL: 061941 FRAME: 0313

For 1.5 Patents and Applications

By Current Owner

#### ASSECTABLE OF INVESTIGATIONS

The consideration of the property ASSESTED ASSESTED ASSESTED FOR the consideration.

ASSIGNOR: Appenditure for being a pro-

Krasnowski, vi

02-849 Warszawa, Poland

hereby with a supplementation for the

ASSESSED TO A SECURITY OF STREET

Krasnowolska 50

02-849 Warszawa, Poland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, tide and interest for the Course States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following applications:

Pending US Applications

Application Number Filing Date 17450 185 19/23/2020 17/44-889 19/22/2020

and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said improvements by the above applications or any continuation division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue, re-examination, supplemental examination, post-grant review, or inter-parties review thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby coverious that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or extend into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further coverants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all permentants and documents relating to said improvements and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any bitigation interparted review or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and entorce and applications, said improvements and said Letter Patent and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose sharest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment shall have effect as of the 1st day of August 2022.

Aquael Janusz Jankiewicz Sp. z o o

(Kionamire)

Name/Title James Innaewicz Western

(Printed or Typed)

(Assignment of Invention Page Left)

PATENT REEL: 061941 FRAME: 0314